dMaDEUS

AMADEUS IT GROUP, S.A. - Amadeus or the Company - (in accordance with the provisions
of Article 228 of Restated Text of the Securities Exchange Act (Ley del Mercado de Valores)
by this letter communicates the following

RELEVANT INFORMATION

Recurring information concerning the operations carried out under the share buy-
back Programme

With regard to the relevant document filed with the CNMV on December 14, 2017 (registration
number 259531) concerning the share buy-back Programme and in accordance with Article
2.3 of the Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/1052, we inform that the Company
has performed the following treasury shares transactions for the July 6 - August 2, 2018, under
the share buy-back Programme (on aggregate and individual basis):

Date Share Transaction Number of shares Price €
06/07-01/08 AMS/AC A Purchase 0 0]
02/08/18 AMS/AC A Purchase 73.350 71,5841

Madrid, 3 August 2018

Amadeus IT Group, S.A.
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Volumen total diario (en Precio medio diario de compra

Fecha de la transaccién Mercado (MIC Code)

nimero de acciones) de las acciones

02 agosto, 2018 73,350 71.5841 XMCE

73,350 71.5841

Numero de acciones

Broker Precio por accion Moneda
compradas
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 416 72.4000 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 59 72.4000 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 67 72.2000 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 116 72.1000 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 153 72.1000 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 130 72.0000 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 206 71.9800 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 49 71.9600 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 467 71.5400 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 388 71.5400 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 334 71.5400 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 100 71.5800 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 45 71.5600 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 77 71.5800 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 135 71.5800 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 73 71.5800 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 195 71.6200 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 128 71.6200 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 23 71.6200 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 131 71.6200 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 185 71.6000 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 155 71.6000 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 136 71.6000 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 268 71.6800 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 287 71.6800 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 251 71.6800 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 124 71.6600 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 42 71.6600 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 130 71.6800 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 132 71.6800 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 114 71.6800 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 176 71.6800 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 135 71.6800 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 118 71.6800 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 178 71.6400 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 16 71.6400 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 149 71.6400 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 15 71.6400 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 43 71.6000 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 43 71.6000 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 42 71.6000 EUR
Kepler Cheuvreux SA 42 71.5600 EUR
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43
15
90
116
160
96
69
120

260
200
176
314
300
231
177
153
42
95
171
292
138
510
394
345
98
300
153
419
223
142
65
42
83
72

11

71.4400
71.4400
71.4400
71.4200
71.4200
71.4200
71.4200
71.4000
71.4000
71.3800
71.3800
71.3800
71.3800
71.3600
71.3800
71.3600
71.3600
71.4000
71.4000
71.4000
71.4000
71.4000
71.3600
71.3600
71.3800
71.3800
71.3800
71.3800
71.3600
71.3600
71.3600
71.3600
71.3600
71.3600
71.3600
71.3600
71.3600
71.3600
71.3600
71.3600
71.5600
71.5600
71.5600
71.5600
71.5600
71.5600
71.5400
71.5400
71.5400
71.5400

dMaDEUS

EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR



Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA

211
161
141
55
43
57
48
64
150
215
43
67
83
189
219
59
125
147
125
89
70
60
192
148
129
196
149
130
44
154
86
64
25
106
160
521
404
201
27
165
145
118
45
221
343
468
408
98
75
66
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71.5600
71.5600
71.5600
71.5400
71.5400
71.5600
71.5600
71.5600
71.5600
71.5800
71.5800
71.5800
71.5600
71.5600
71.5600
71.5400
71.5400
71.5400
71.5400
71.5200
71.5200
71.5200
71.5600
71.5600
71.5600
71.6000
71.6000
71.6000
71.5800
71.6000
71.6000
71.6000
71.6000
71.6000
71.5800
71.6600
71.6600
71.6600
71.6200
71.6200
71.6200
71.6200
71.5800
71.6000
71.7400
71.7400
71.7400
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000

dMaDEUS

EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR



Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA

130
297
329
318
65
63
96
53
285
310
72
228
39
83
72
45
195
137
254
49
90
24
60
15
187
54
94
85
56
34
203
414
149
64
28
280
28
207
46
151
105
186
261
228
85
12
84
54
28
379
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71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.6800
71.6800
71.6800
71.8600
71.9400
71.9400
71.9200
71.9200
71.9200
71.9200
71.9200
71.9200
71.9000
71.9000
71.8800
71.8800
71.8800
71.8600
71.9000
71.9000
71.9000
71.9200
71.9200
71.9000
71.9000
71.8800
71.8800
71.8800
71.9400
71.9400
71.9400

dMaDEUS

EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR



Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA

403
46
42

110
43

131

190

166

260

232
11
15
17

136
85

162

127

39
89
108
404
42
110
18
113
161
60
126
133
47
a4
115
95
72
a4
44
15
a4
191
655
33
290
108
217
76
70
123
376
56
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71.9400
71.9200
71.9200
71.9600
71.9600
71.9600
71.9000
71.9000
71.8800
71.8800
71.9000
71.9000
71.9000
71.8800
71.8800
71.8400
71.8400
71.8200
71.8200
71.8000
71.8000
71.8000
71.8000
71.8000
71.8000
71.8000
71.8000
71.8000
71.8000
71.8000
71.8000
71.7800
71.7800
71.7800
71.7800
71.7800
71.7800
71.7800
71.7600
71.7600
71.7600
71.7400
71.7400
71.7400
71.7400
71.7400
71.7400
71.7400
71.7400
71.7200

dMaDEUS

EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR



Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA
Kepler Cheuvreux SA

19

28
69
40
7
703
167
36
73
121

192
52
42

570

200

279

155

279

177

336

169

110

528

244

237
87
94

329
83

123

71.7200
71.7200
71.7200
71.7200
71.7200
71.7200
71.7200
71.7200
71.7200
71.7200
71.7200
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000
71.7000

%k 3k ok 3k ok ok 5k >k 5k >k %k %k >k 5k >k %k %k %k >k k *k %k k

15

dMaDEUS

EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR



